

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA REGULAR CRA MEETING FEBRARY 15, 2024, AT 6:30 PM Cover Sheet

****NOTE**** Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-8 Authorizing the Approval of the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) Board of Directors to approve funding for the TOECRA Paint, Plant, and Pave Program (PPPP) in the amount of \$50,000.

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACTION:

CRA DECISION	YES	Department: ADMINISTRATION
CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits:
NEW BUSINESS		Resolution CRA-R-2024-8
ADMINISTRATIVE		
CRA DISCUSSION		

<u>REQUEST</u>: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-8 Authorizing the Approval of the TOECRA Board of Directors to approve funding for the TOECRA Paint, Plant, and Pave Program (PPPP) in the amount of \$50,000.

<u>SUMMARY</u>: The Paint, Plant, and Pave Program (PPPP) was created to immediately enhance the aesthetics of single-family and multi-family 4-unit properties within residential neighborhoods. This program was created to provide curb appeal to single-family and multi-family 4-unit properties in despair in residential neighborhoods within the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Area.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Staff is recommending the Board of Directors to approve Resolution CRA-R-2024-8 Authorizing the Approval of the TOECRA Board of Directors to approve funding for the TOECRA Paint, Plant, and Pave Program (PPPP) in the amount of \$50,000.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: Transfer \$50,000 from budget line 303-0515-515.6202 (Redevelopment and Grant Programs) which currently has \$70,000 to a Paint, Plant and Pave Program line item that will be created specifically for this program.